

MAYOR

Andy Redding

COMMISSIONERS: Janice D. Mortimer Danny Nugent Scott Roberts Bob Milner

CHIEF
ADMINISTRATIVE
OFFICER
Jimmy Crosby

GENERAL MANAGER
Russell A. Mullins

## City of Starke

## **Email/Text Message Account Notifications**

To better serve its customers, the City of Starke now has the ability to send utility account notifications by email/text. Notifications include: a change in account balance, a payment is about to become due, account is delinquent, upcoming autopayments. If you would like to sign up for email/text notifications you can log in to your account and select the notifications you want under the "manage your online account settings" block, or you can fill out this form and return it to the City of Starke in person at 209 N Thompson St, by mail to: City of Starke, PO Drawer C, Starke FL 32091, or email to: customerservice@cityofstarke.org.

I authorize the City of Starke to send email/text notifications to the email/phone number that I provide below. By accepting these terms, I agree to receive automated email/text notifications from the City of Starke. Message frequency may vary. I understand that message and data rates from my cell phone carrier may apply.

My signature below indicates that I represent and warrant that I am the person legally responsible for use of the account and that I agree to the terms and conditions for the use of text messaging services. I understand that I may opt out of email/text message communication at any time.

To opt out, you can log in to your account online and remove the notifications, send an email to <a href="mailto:customerservice@cityofstarke.org">customerservice@cityofstarke.org</a> or stop by City Hall at 209 N Thompson St.

All bills are late on the 22<sup>nd</sup> of every month and failure to receive notification of bills is not justification for late or non-payment of bill.

Phone number:		
Email:		
Signature:	Date:	
Name on Account:		
Utility Account Number:		
Address		